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Legal Disclaimers

|   T W I S T  B I O S C I E N C E

This presentation contains forward-looking statements. In particular, statements regarding future economic performance, finances, and expectations
and objectives of management constitute forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements can be identified by the fact that they do not relate
strictly to historical facts and generally contain words such as "believes," "expects," "may," "will," "should," "seeks," "approximately," "intends,"
"plans," "estimates," "anticipates," and other expressions that are predictions of or indicate future events and trends and that do not relate to historical
matters. Although the forward-looking statements contained in this presentation are based upon information available at the time the statements are
made and reflect management's good faith beliefs, forward-looking statements inherently involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other
factors, which may cause the actual results, performance or achievements to differ materially from anticipated future results. Important factors that
could cause actual results to differ materially from expectations include, among others: the risks and uncertainties of the ability to attract new
customers and retain and grow sales from existing customers; risks and uncertainties of rapidly changing technologies and extensive competition in
synthetic biology could make the products we are developing obsolete or non-competitive; and uncertainties of the retention of a significant customer.
You should not place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date hereof. Actual results or events could
differ materially from the plans, intentions and expectations disclosed in the forward-looking statements we make. Factors that may cause actual
results to differ materially from any future results expressed or implied by any forward-looking statements include the risks described in the “Risk
Factors” section of our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended September 30, 2019, and our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the three
months ended December 31, 2019, as well as those set forth from time to time in our other SEC filings, available at http://www.sec.gov. The forward-
looking statements in this presentation represent our views as of the date of this presentation. We do not undertake to update or revise any forward-
looking statements after they are made, whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise, except as required by applicable law.

This presentation also contains estimates and other statistical data made by independent parties and by us relating to market size and growth and
other data about our industry. This data involves a number of assumptions and limitations, and you are cautioned not to give undue weight to such
estimates. Neither we nor any other person makes any representation as to the accuracy or completeness of such data or undertakes any obligation
to update such data after the date of this presentation. In addition, projections, assumptions and estimates of our future performance and the future
performance of the markets in which we operate are necessarily subject to a high degree of uncertainty and risk.

By attending or receiving this presentation you acknowledge that you will be solely responsible for your own assessment of the market and our
market position and that you will conduct your own analysis and be solely responsible for forming your own view of the potential future performance
of our business.

http://www.sec.gov/
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Miniaturization
103-6 less volume of

required reagents

Low cost
Driving adoption

Throughput
20M oligos/month

capacity

Our silicon-based

DNA synthesis platform is fueling a 

world of applications

Writing the Future

D N A  W R I T I N G
O N  S I L I C O N
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Significant Growth in NGS

We launched our NGS product 

offering at AGBT two years ago.

Fiscal 1Q 2020 Updates:

• 37 out of 91 large customers 

have adopted

• Shipped target enrichment 

products to 187 customers 

Reported NGS revenue 

of $7 million

Continued strong 

order growth

Continued to pursue large 

volume customers in liquid 

biopsy, cancer diagnostics, 

and rare disease

|   T W I S T  B I O S C I E N C E

In Fiscal 2019, we reported $70 million in 

orders, ~39% of which came from NGS

2

39%
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NGS’ Contribution to our Core Business

|   T W I S T  B I O S C I E N C E

Total Customers (SynBio & NGS)

97

286

717

1,305

FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019

Orders

FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019

$18M

$39M

$70M

NGS

SynBio (Ginkgo)

SynBio (Non-Ginkgo)

YoY growth %

195%

151%

82%

$3M

1Q F '19 1Q F '20

$25M

$15M

NGS

SynBio Total

Pharma

Orders
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Dec '16 Mar '17 Jun '17 Sep '17 Dec '17 Mar '18 Jun '18 Sep '18 Dec '18 Mar'19 Jun '19 Sep '19 Dec '19

Quarterly Revenue Growth

|   T W I S T  B I O S C I E N C E

NGS

SynBio (Ginkgo)

SynBio (Non-Ginkgo)

Pharma

FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 1Q20

QoQ Growth -- 41% 33% 9% 23% 44% 5% 29% 37% 18% 0% 15% 10%

YoY Growth -- -- -- -- 153% 158% 103% 140% 167% 119% 109% 87% 50%

$4.3
$6.2 $6.5

$8.4

$11.5

$13.6 $13.6

$15.7

$1.7 $2.4
$3.2 $3.5

Revenue ($M)

$17.2
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• Liquid biopsy

• Rare disease

• Oncology

• Population genetics

Targeted Sequencing

is Powering New Applications

Twist NGS Delivers Superior
Uniformity in Double-Stranded DNA

EXON COVERAGE: GENE REGIONS OF INTEREST

TWIST

OTHERS

GENE

7



8

NGS: Broad Offering with Expanding Capabilities

|   T W I S T  B I O S C I E N C E

Human Core Exome Kit

Human Comprehensive Exome Kit

Pan-Viral

Mouse Exome

Custom Panels

Library Prep Kits

Fast Hyb & Wash Kit

Universal Adapters

Today

Oncology

Methylation

SNP Microarray

conversion to NGS

Roadmap
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NGS: Why We Win

|   T W I S T  B I O S C I E N C E

Low Cost per Sample Rapid Customization

Others** TWIST

~4 weeks

Others** TWIST

Sequencing

Cost

Enrichment

Kit

50%

less

8-10
weeks

Design

Build

Test

High
uniformity

drives lower
costs

*Includes pooling 1 & 2, pre-hybridization, hybridization, binding, wash steps, amplification, purification, target environment QC, and NGS prep

**Illustrative models based on company knowledge of competing technologies.

Fast Throughput*

Significantly
faster R&D

Others** TWIST

5 hours

20 hours

Hybridization

DNA to 
sequencer 

in 1 day
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NGS: Proof Points FY19

|   T W I S T  B I O S C I E N C E

Exciting Use Cases

Liquid biopsy Degraded DNA

SNP Rare disease

265
Customers shipped

36
in production

2
OEM partners

2
SNP microarray conversion
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What’s New at AGBT?

New NGS Products
• Twist Comprehensive Exome Panel

• Twist Methylation Solution

Customer Presentations

Customers Highlight their Results with 

Twist NGS Solutions

|   T W I S T  B I O S C I E N C E11

“Launching an NGS assay for estimating 

genetic ancestry and providing health insights”

“Targeted Epigenome Sequencing of 

cell-free DNA to improve sensitivity for 

cancer early detection”

“Ultra-sensitive residual leukemia detection 

with patient-specific Duplex Sequencing”
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New NGS Partnerships

|   T W I S T  B I O S C I E N C E12

GenapSys customers to receive Twist’s 

best-in-class target enrichment workflows

• Provides researchers with optimized 

assays spanning cancer test panels to 

whole human exome sequencing

• GenapSys to integrate new products into 

workflow in Q2 2020

• Working with a single vendor provides 

benefit of “one-stop shopping”

Visit GenapSys in Osprey 7!

Collaboration brings target enrichment and 

sample library preparation kits to Miro 

Canvas, a novel automation platform 

developed by Miroculus

• Streamlines the experimental process

• Provides more efficient solutions for a wide 

range of clinical applications 

• Maximum flexibility and reproducibility



13

NEW!  Twist Comprehensive Exome

Performance You Know and Trust with Comprehensive Coverage

Best-in-Class Uniformity, On-target Coverage and Lowest Duplication Rates

88.2%

72.2%

88.5%

70.3%

95.7%

88.4%

97.8%
94.9%

96.9% 95.9%

0.0%

20.0%

40.0%

60.0%

80.0%

100.0%

20x 30x

A-1 A-2 I-1 Twist Human Core Exome Twist Comprehensive Exome Panel

Target Coverage
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What is Methylation Analysis?

The study of modifications to DNA 
molecules:
• These modifications are dynamic 

and can change over time.
• DNA Methylation patterns can be 

influenced by the environment.

Methylation Sequencing evaluates 

these modifications to DNA which 

can serve as additional indicators 

of disease.

Why it’s important to study:

Changes in methylation levels of promoters and other 
regulatory elements are emerging as some of the most 
sensitive markers available for the early detection of 
cancer.

A New Era in Epigenetics:
Twist Targeted Methylation Sequencing Solution
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R

A New Era in Epigenetics –Twist Methylation Sequencing

|   T W I S T  B I O S C I E N C E

New Solutions for Methylation 

Sequencing:

• Panels compatible with bisulfite 

and enzymatic conversion methods

• Exceptional Performance

• Unparalleled Uniformity

• Sensitivity

• Rapid panel iteration

• Design Flexibility

100

80

60

40

20

0

30x Coverage (%)

2.25

2

1.75

1.5

1.25

1

Fold-80 Base Penalty

60

50

40

30

20

1

10

5

4

3

2

1

1

Percent Off Bait (%) Duplicate Rate (%)

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Robust performance metrics across a range of 

differentially methylated samples. 
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Twist Methylation-Optimized Design and Capture Performance

|   T W I S T  B I O S C I E N C E

High Sensitivity in 

Differential Methylation 

Detection:

Even at low-input levels, clearly 

detect target methylation 

patterns

Robust Capture of Target 

Regions:

Captures well over both Hypo-and 

Hypermethylated regions
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Twist AGBT Roadmap

|   T W I S T  B I O S C I E N C E

Monday, February 24

Join us after dinner!

9:30pm-12:00am | Passport Party, Caxambus 1

Tuesday, February 25

• 8:30am-4:30pm | Booth Hours, Caxambus 1
• 12:00pm-1:00pm | Twist Workshop, Banyan Ballroom
Speakers:
• Emily Leproust, Ph.D., CEO, Twist Bioscience
• Catherine Foo, Ph.D., Director of Laboratory Sciences, Ancestry®
• Jesse Salk, M.D., Ph.D., Chief Executive Officer, TwinStrand Biosciences
• Gahee Park, Ph.D., University of Cambridge, CRUK Early Detection 

Programme

• 4:30pm-6:30pm | Happy Hour, Caxambus 1

Wednesday, February 26

• 9:00am-11:00am | Booth Hours, Caxambus 1
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NGS Campaign Overview

|   T W I S T  B I O S C I E N C E

Our technology means we are at the forefront of target enrichment and we enable our customers to lead within their 

own field, by providing them with exceptional performance, greater flexibility and maximum sequencing efficiency.



19

NGS: Investing in Growth

|   T W I S T  B I O S C I E N C E

Solution Selling GTM

Strategy for Expanding Market to $1B

• Growing sales team

• Adding OEM partners
Targeted

Sequencing
SNP

$0.5B

1 More pilots

2 Drive
conversion

3 Add
applications

$0.5B
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Delivering on Our Plan

Revenue growth and diversification,

new products, enhanced ecommerce

Continued pilot, SNP conversion, products

for liquid biopsy, oncology

Continued POC data packages, results for

collaborators, 5-10 new collaborators

Execute on IARPA

Increased gross margin, completion of new 

writer introductions, improved TAT on genes

Looking ahead

|   T W I S T  B I O S C I E N C E20

5Kb gene, Twist API

revenue diversification

ISO certification, ecommerce platform, 

pilot conversion to full production

Early POC, 2 collaborations

Proof-of-concepts, increase density, 

CMOS chip

Positive gross margin

What we said we’d do

SYNBIO

NGS

BIOPHARMA

DATA STORAGE

OPERATIONS

20202019
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